~~	. —	
_		 

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102014696 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Yoshihiro SUGO	NIHON KOHDEN CORPORATION								
Mitsushi HYOGO	31-4, Nishiochiai 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan								
Hideo OZAWA	200								
	10/01								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No									
3. Nature of conveyance:									
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
Othei									
Execution Date: August 20th, 2001 and February 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes     ✓ No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1								
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 20th, 2001 and February 22, 2002									
A. Paient Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
•	10/10/1309								
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	✓ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection								
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.								
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account								
	8. Deposit account number: 19-4880								
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infooriginal document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
Jarry Meyer	February 28, 2002								
Darryl Mexic Reg. No.	23,063 Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks  Box Assignment									
Washington, D.C. 20231									

03/11/2002 DBYRNE

00000045 10084309

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## Assignment

Whereas,		Sugo, Mi	tsushi Hyc	go & H:	ideo Ozawa	a	all	of
	Tokyo,	Japan	•					
hereinafter cal	led assignor(s), have	e invented co	ertain improv	vements	in			
and executed		N MONITOR	MEASUREMEN ING APPARA atent of the	TUS		America t	herefor	on
_	August 20, . February 22		1 & ; and					
Whereas,	NIHON KOHDEN Shinjuku-ku,	CORPORA Tokyo,	TION of Japan	31-4,	Nishioc	hiai 1-	chome	,
(assignee), des	ires to acquire the er	itire right, tit	le, and intere	st in the	application	and inventi	ion, and	to
any United Stat	es patents to be obt	ained theref	or;					
Now therefor	ore, for valuable cons	sideration, re	eceipt where	of is here	eby acknowl	ledged,		
I/We, the ab	ove named assignor(	s), hereby se	ell, assign and	d transfer	to the above	e named as	signee, i	its
successors and	assigns, the entire ri	ght, title and	l interest <b>i</b> n th	ne applic	ation and th	e invention	disclose	∍d
therein for the U	Inited States of Amer	ica, includin	g the right to	claim p	riority under	35 U.S.C.	§119, ar	nd
I/we request the	Commissioner of Pate	ents to issue	any Letters F	Patent gra	anted upon t	he invention	n set forf	łh
in the application	n to the assignee, it	s successor	rs and assign	ns; and	I/we will exe	cute witho	ut furthe	er
consideration all	papers deemed neces	sary by the a	issignee in co	nnection	with the Uni	ted States a	pplicatio	'n
when called upo	n to do so by the as	signee.						
I/We hereby	authorize and reque	st my attorn	eys SUGHRI	UE, MIO	N, ZINN, M	ACPEAK &	SEAS C	of Eje
2100 Pennsylvan	ia Avenue, N.W., Was	hington, D.C.	20037-3202	to insert	here in pare	ntheses (Ar	pplication	n
number	, fi	led		)	the filing d	ate and ar	oplication	n
number of said a	application when kno	wn.						
Date: 20/Auc	application when kno	- 4	oshih	ive	Suga	<u></u>		-
		$\lambda A$	+ 1/1	/	/			

Date:

Date:

Date: February 22, s/\_\_\_\_

**PATENT RECORDED: 02/28/2002** REEL: 012650 FRAME: 0384